Size in megawatts of Customer Facility:  

For Generation Interconnection Customer:  

Maximum Facility Output of 240 MW as follows: 

Wind Turbine Generators 220 MW 
Energy Storage System  20 MW 

d. Description of the equipment configuration: 

One hundred forty five (145) GE wind turbine generators of 1.5543 MW each and 
22.520 MW of battery energy storage battery units. 

2.0 Rights 

2.1 Capacity Interconnection Rights:  

Pursuant to and subject to the applicable terms of the Tariff, the Interconnection 
Customer shall have Capacity Interconnection Rights at the Point(s) of